COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2022 -10:00 A.M.

AGENDA:

OPEN WITH PRAYER PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING

EMPLOYMENT & OATH OF OFFICE

- Mercer County Animal Shelter
 Employment & Oath of Office
 Ciara McKee, Part-Time Kennel Tech
 Corey Lambert, Part-Time Kennel Tech
- Public Defender Corporation
 9th Judicial Circuit-Reappointments
 Kim Bowman-Term: 3/8/22 to 3/8/25
 David Johnson-Term: 3/8/22 to 3/8/25

CONTRACTS/AGREEMENTS/RESOLUTIONS : -

- Resolution Honoring the Life of Harold B. Wolfe, III, Attorney Bill Archer, Commissioner
- Resolution Honoring the Life of Dr. Darrell Belcher Bill Archer, Commissioner
- Resolution Honoring the Life of Junior Billings Bill Archer, Commissioner
- Resolution-Black History Month Bill Archer, Commissioner
- Division of Justice & Community Services Community Corrections Grant Contract Bill Jesse, Executive Director Mercer Day Report Center
- West Virginia Conservation Agency Mercer County Flood Control Dam & Channel Operation and Maintenance Agreement
- WV Dept.of Health & Human Services COVID-19 Quarantine Guidelines Ayne Amjad, MD
- Everett Lee Hurt
- Judith Lynn Rose
- Town of Athens Park Renovations Tom Bone, Committee Member
- Lashmeet Public Service District Hiawatha, Springton, Piedmont Water Stacy Fowler, Project Engineer
- East River Ruritan Club Replacement of Baseboard Heaters Morris Clyburn, Treasurer

ESTATES:

FUNDING REQUESTS:

DISCUSSION:

د... بر

- Glenwood Park Amphitheater Gene Buckner, President
- Pave Roadway to Old Animal Shelter Gene Buckner, President
- Keep Mercer Clean Update Greg Puckett, Commissioner
- NACO Economic Mobility Team Greg Puckett, Commissioner
- American Rescue Plan Funding Review Application Gene Buckner, President
- Construction of Metal Building For Record Storage Gene Buckner, President
- JUUL Litigation Gene Buckner, President
- AED Devices for County Buildings Greg Puckett, Commissioner
- Mercer County Sheriff's Department Personnel Matters
- WV State Legislature Grant for Bluestone Water Trail Tim Farley Boat Launch Bill Archer, Commissioner

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

PUBLIC COMMENTS:

COMMISSION TO APPROVE THE FOLLOWING:

- 1. Invoices
- 2. Settlements
- 3. Exonerations
- 4. List of Approved Estates for January 2022